## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

18-19367

#### Date sent

13/02/2019

## Subject

**Andrology Services** 

# Details of enquiry

- 1. Does your clinic/service currently refer patients to St. Peter's Andrology service in London for assessment and/or surgical treatment?
- 2. If so, are the patients you refer able to undergo surgeries at any of the facilities at which St. Peter's Andrology Service deliver their services? Specifically;
  - a. Hospital of St. John & St Elizabeth, London
  - b. Spire Thames Valley, Slough
  - c. Highgate Private Hospital, London
- 3. If you do not permit patients you refer to St. Peter's to undertake surgery at some or any of these facilities, can you provide a date at which this stopped, and the reason for the decision?

## Response Sent

1. Does your clinic/service currently refer patients to St. Peter's Andrology service in London for assessment and/or surgical treatment?

Yes

- 2. If so, are the patients you refer able to undergo surgeries at any of the facilities at which St. Peter's Andrology Service deliver their services? Specifically;
  - d. Hospital of St. John & St Elizabeth, London
  - e. Spire Thames Valley, Slough
  - f. Highgate Private Hospital, London

At the Gender Identity Clinic (GIC), we do refer patients to St Peter's Andrology Centre, but are not advised at which of their facilities any surgical procedures are carried out, so we do not hold the data to respond to this question.

3. If you do not permit patients you refer to St. Peter's to undertake surgery at some or any of these facilities, can you provide a date at which this stopped, and the reason for the decision?

Not applicable. See our response to question 2, above.